| N.Ll A National Highway Authority
Office of the Director (Admn) NHA

NHA Complex Havelian Interchange

Muslimabad Havelian

Seifeacny WASmaAYS

No. 11 (28) Dir/Admn/Atd/NHA/24/f/52 23rd October, 2024

The Director (MIS),
National Highway Authority,
ISLAMABAD.

Subject:- ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

PROVISION OF JANITORIAL SERVICES/STAFF FOR NHA COMPLEX,
HAVELIAN INTERCHANGE CPEC, ABBOTTABAD AND ITS ATTACHED
OFFICES.

Reference:- PPRA Rule - 35

Enclosed find herewith duly filled and signed Financial Bid Evaluation
Report pertaining to the procurement of subject contract as per PPRA Rules-35 for

uploading the same on NHA & PPRA website, please.

Encl: (01) No. Technical Evaluation Report

Abbottabad

Copy for information:-

» General Manager (NA’s) NHA, Abbottabad
» File,


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

FINANCEIAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule-35 of PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated 29t July, 2021)

1. | Name of Agency

National Highway Authority

2. | Method of Procurement

Single stug{? - Pre-Qualification Basis based on PPRA
Rule-15

.| Title of Procurement

Provision of Janitorial Services/staff for NHA

3 Regional office Havelian interchange CPEC-HT,
Abbottabad and its attached offices
L 4. | Tendering Inquiry No. Provision of Janitorial Services /staff,
5 pRereneno P72 daed 0000 20
6. | Date & Time of Proposal submission | 26t September, 2024 at 1100 Hrs,
7. | Date & Time of Proposal Opening 26t September, 2024 at 1130 Hrs,
8. | Nos. of Bids Received Six (06) Nos.
9. | Date & Time of Price Bid Opening 11th October, 2024 at 1100 Hrs.
10. | Criteria for Bid Evaluation Gls?g)er Bid Data Sheet (BDS) & Invitation of Bids
11. | Detail of Bid Evaluation As mentioned below

Name of Bidder

M

Rule/Regulation/

arks Per Month SBD**/Policy/Basis for

Evaluated Cost rejection/ Acceptance

Technical | Financial including all as per Rule-35 of PPRA

Taxes (Rs.) Rules, 2004
M/s Taj Sons 8,820,000.00
M/s MS & CO Islamabad 7,635,600.00 3 Lowest
M/s Adnan & CO Not Not 7,543,200.00 2nd Lowest
M/s Saad & Sikander, Abbottabad | Applicable | Applicable 7,536,480.00 1 Lowest

M/s Professional House Keeping

M/s Whats Traders

8,640,000.00 ——-

8,021,640.00 -

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/s Saad & Sikander, Abbottabad.

12. Any other additional /supporting informatjon, the procuring agency may like to share:

The aforementioged contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Account
(Establishment) of NHA.,



https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

